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Courtney Goss, Voluntary Agency Liaison, Disaster Recovery Task Force, Texas Division of Emergency Management 

• Estimated 190,000 outages, top 6 counties with more than 10,000 outages are Travis, Bell, Dallas, Angelina, 

Tarrant and Williamson 

• Trucks should start moving more today and TX DOT is escorting to treat the roads.  

• 512-243-4337, Courtney.goss@tdem.texas.gov 

• The Governor announced a statewide effort to collect damage assessment data for this unprecedented event 

https://arcg.is/uOrOb  

• This information is being collected to help officials across the state gain an understanding of damages for 

individuals throughout Texas. EMCs will have direct access to all reporting via WebEoc on the Recovery Common 

Operating Picture Board. 

• Our objective in this effort is to demonstrate the scale of this disaster at the local level. As such, this will be a 

local effort with support from the state. Consider pushing out the access link and QR code on social media for 

the best results. Our previous use of this product has yielded excellent results in multiple large disasters. With 

this detailed information, we will be able to demonstrate the total impact statewide. 

• Feel free to use your local seal or office name with this distribution. The success of this effort will assist the local 

jurisdiction with the eligibility to potential federal programs. 

• Courtney Goss confirmed that it is acceptable for case managers and/or volunteers to use the same device for 

multiple self survey entries  

 

• Link:     https://arcg.is/uOrOb        QR Code:      

• If there are any questions, feel free to reach out to your TDEM District Coordinator or Disaster Recovery Task 

Force Regional Coordinator. 

• Texas State Board of Plumbing Examiners Licensure Program -- https://tsbpe.texas.gov/ 

TDEM Report.  Disaster Recovery Task Force  

• Denise Treadwell – There is some discussion around water donations around the state. They are identifying a 

location in each county. As soon as there is an update they will get out the info to us.  

 

 

Melissa Korpi, Database Coordinator 

mailto:Courtney.goss@tdem.texas.gov
https://arcg.is/uOrOb
https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2farcg.is%2fuOrOb&c=E,1,acLPxQl5ZRlCQ3Ks6mbISu7HZFgDTT3GujQEWfZVbYQQMehvxOtxda3z0cf6TFbCJ5wCfxxAhCUxdFmUy3vAPAim96LdpgYrsHGklMfP1z9u-HTYfxnwgTk,&typo=1
https://tsbpe.texas.gov/
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• 211 Top NEED – 1) Water 2) Food Pantries 

• You can enter public-facing direct services into our database by going to 211texas.org and click on the "Add or 

Edit Your Listing" feature. 

• Add or Edit Your Listing feature is in the top righthand corner 

• Melissa.korpi@hhs.texas.gov  

Crisis Cleanup | Aaron Titus & Gina Newby 

• Crisis Cleanup has opened an incident for the Winter Blast, Feb 2021.  

• Organization Registration: https://www.crisiscleanup.org/register  

• Or https://www.crisiscleanup.org/request_access or by logging in and clicking "Request Redeploy" on the 

dashboard. We plan to open a hotline by the end (2/19) or (2/20) at the latest.    

• Marketing materials, including the incident phone number will be posted at that time on blog.crisiscleanup.org  

• Volunteer leader or organization can contact Gina Newby at gina@crisiscleanup.org  

• They can support organization volunteers, not individual spontaneous volunteers and Crisis Cleanup has a 

volunteer training they can set up at https://www.crisiscleanup.org/training 

• Do volunteers need any training or experience to assist with calls for crisis cleanup? 

o Aaron Titus: If you'd like your volunteers to answer calls, please assign a phone volunteer leader and 

have that leader contact Gina Newby:  

• Aaron Titus, aaron@crisiscleanup.org, 202-669-2969 

Sewa International  

• food give away every Saturday till end of Match in Houston area, we are giving away 44,000 lbs each week! 

• Conducting food drives every Saturday, this Saturday it's at the Church at the Cross in Alief, Houston TX 

• Kavita Sewa International -- for needs in Houston mail me at educationhouston@sewausa.org 

TEXAS ADVENTIST COMMUNITY SERVICES  

• Marshall Gonzales; Texas Adventist Community Services has hygiene kits, clean-up buckets, coats, and sweaters.  

acs@txsda.org 

Christa Lopez, GLO-CDR 

• I would look to Super Storm Sandy work for guidance on 'muck and gut' since that occurred late fall/early 

winter. 

• Thanks for messaging about fraud - We have already heard reports of people receiving calls that it is FEMA 

calling homes to offer them money but they just need to share their bank information. 

• christa.lopez.glo@recovery.texas.gov; 512-917-8385. Standing by to support the state efforts, our agency is 

engaged in calls with the Office of the Governor. 

 

mailto:Melissa.korpi@hhs.texas.gov
https://www.crisiscleanup.org/register
https://www.crisiscleanup.org/request_access
mailto:gina@crisiscleanup.org
https://www.crisiscleanup.org/training
mailto:educationhouston@sewausa.org
mailto:acs@txsda.org
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CRISIS RESPOND MINISTRY  

• Gaye Garder, Crisis Response Ministry,  ggardner@crmtx.org  We are currently responding in Warming Centers 

delivering food and water and today will be handing out water with FEMA in Arlington 

Airbnb.org  

• can cover the cost of a temporary stay in an Airbnb for a limited amount of displaced folks who are case 

managed by NGOs. Contact Serina at emergencyresponse@airbnb.org or serina.bellamy@airbnb.com 

CCUSA  

• Jay Semple, jsemple@ccdofw.org, Catholic Charities USA is ready with blankets, water and food ready to be sent 

to Texas.  

AMERICAN LOGISTICS AID NETWORK 

• Kathy Fulton -- Kathy@alanaid.org Request logistics support at http://alanaid.org/request 

SVDP  

• cgarcia@svdpdisaster.org: SVDP in Texas assistance thru our local conferences/councils contact your local 

catholic church 

David Rivera – DSHS: www.TexasReady.gov   

FOOTPRINT PROJECT  

• Amelia Reynolds reported that Footprint Project is delivering 10 batteries partnering with ITDRC to support 

Fayette County 

• back-up solar generators for power  

• (310) 994-0330, mia@footprintproject.org 

Justin McInnis (TEXSAR) 

• 281-813-1903, justin.mcinnis@texsar.org; Resources - military generators, flatbed trailer, military trucks, air 

craft, POD personnel 

FEMA  

• Donations Team can help with unmet needs; Shenetta Davis - FEMA R6 - shenetta.davis@fema.dhs.gov or Karla 

Mongan 225-910-5088 or karla.mongan@fema.dhs.gov  

CWS 

• Susanne Gilmore -- CWS can provide kits and blankets: https://cws.tfaforms.net/437165 

 

 

 

Resources, attendees and information via our chat box:  

Erika Hornsey- Houston ToolBank- erika.hornsey@toolbank.org, 713-674-0262 

mailto:emergencyresponse@airbnb.org
mailto:serina.bellamy@airbnb.com
mailto:jsemple@ccdofw.org
mailto:cgarcia@svdpdisaster.org
http://www.texasready.gov/
mailto:shenetta.davis@fema.dhs.gov
mailto:karla.mongan@fema.dhs.gov
https://cws.tfaforms.net/437165
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Lesli Remaly -- UCC Disaster Response-Recovery, Lesli Remaly, United Church of Christ Global Hope; Minister for Disaster 

Response and Recovery; Remalyl@ucc.org; 216-736-2141; 305-972-5568 

Claudia Guillen – Endeavors; cguillen@endeavors.org 

Rashmi Singh Sewa International, Houston. rashmisewa07@gmail.com or Achalesh Amar - Sewa International - 

director_dr@sewausa.org, 713 357 8216 

Thomasina Burns - Houston Responds - 281.772.1000 - thomasina@houstonresponds.org 

Kavita Tewary, Sewa International, Execitive Director Houston, 713-303-4253 

Dorothy Maples - Operations Director NECHAMA Jewish Response to Disaster dorothy@nechama.org 206-419-6731 

standing by 

Chance Freeman - Director, Disaster Behavioral Health Services; Health and Human Services Commission - 

Chance.Freeman@hhs.texas.gov - 512-281-3140 

David Rivera, Department of State Health Services, david.rivera@dshs.texas.gov; 512.785.0374 

Charlie Brown, CDRC (Coordinator) - NWTX Conference of the Methodist Church (Lubbock), 

Charlie.m.brown@gmail.com, 806-789-0791 Cell 

Paul Zaharas, International Orthodox Christian Charities pzaharas@iocc.org 443-275-8875 

Derrick Lea, Adventist Community, National Director, wderricklea@nadadventist.org 202-212-9412 

Jeff Koller & Steve Hochstetler -- Mennonite Disaster Service; Jeff Koller will speak for MDS, as needed.  309-533-0820.  

region3@mds.mennonite.net or Steve Hochstetler MDS; shochstetler@mds.mennonite.net and 919-825-0354 

Michelle Dobbins, BakerRipley, Houston TX; Chair of TGCRVOAD, mdobbins@bakerripley,org; 346-267-0041 

Stephanie Duke-Disability Rights Texas, sduke@drtx.org 713-335-0272 

Jessica Vermilyea, Executive Director, Lutheran Social Services Disaster Response, Jessica.vermilyea@upbring.org, 504-

376-9121 

Shawky - Islamic Relief USA Ashawky@irusa.org 972-658-0349 

Paulette Supria, Disaster Behavioral Health Services, Texas HHSC, paulette.supria@hhs.texas.gov, 512-368-0490 

Marshall Gonzales, Texas ACS on standby. acs@txsda.org 

Anup Bhasin Sewa International Houston anupbhasin12@gmail.com 281-630-8685 

David Venables - Lowe's.  682-351-1189 david.venables@lowes.com 

Jeanne Hooke HOPE Animal-Assisted Crisis Response jeannehooke@yahoo.com 713-213-1112 

United Methodist Disaster Response, UMCOR, Eugene Hileman, aaehileman@riotexas.org, 210-557-8698 

Timmi Black-timmi.black@hhs.texas.gov - Disaster Behavioral Health Services; Health and Human Services Commission - 

512-243-4916 

Stephanie Steege, Airlink (ssteege@airlinkflight.org / 703-596-2171) - Resource available: donated flights for relief 

supplies and deploying volunteers/staff 

Susan Luttrell central Texas conference UMC luttrellsusan@ctcumc.org 817-781-5875 

mailto:Remalyl@ucc.org
mailto:rashmisewa07@gmail.com
mailto:director_dr@sewausa.org
mailto:region3@mds.mennonite.net
mailto:Jessica.vermilyea@upbring.org
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Jesse Huxman, Mennonite Disaster Service, Communications Manager 540-830-9480 

Jim Alvey Good360 jalvey@good360.org 703-299-7554 

Dominique Stephenson Endeavors, Regional Director, p:346-412-6241, e:dstephenson@endeavors.org and 

endeavors.org/disaster-case-management/  

Jamie Olson, Feeding Texas, jolson@feedingtexas.org, 281-794-8629 

Cathy Garcia  DSC SVDP USA 979-332-1614 cgarcia@svdpdisaster.org 

Megan Stacy, Response Coordinator, Disaster Behavioral Health TX HHSC megan.stacy@hhs.texas.gov 512-632-6658 

Joe Hillis, ITDRC, 817-312-4196, jhillis@itdrc.org 

John Millar, Director Disaster Construction Services, Catholic Charities Galveston Houston. jmillar@catholiccharities.org, 

405-921-3163 and Jay Semple, jsemple@ccdofw.org, Tarrant County VOAD & Catholic Charities Forth Worth 

Mary Maskill -- mmaskill@sbpusa.org 

Godfrey Hubert, Director of TXCDR and Texas Methodist Conference:  281-433-1412, godfrey.hubert@hopedrtx.org 

Vito Castelgrande, Americares, vcastelgrande@americares.org 

Greg Bennet, United Ways of Texas, Greg.Bennett@UWTexas.org or 512-694-2872 

Damian Morales (OneStar Foundation & Texas VOAD) - 914.494.9333 ; damian@onestarfoundation.org 

Dan Hoeft, US site supervisor IOCC dhoeft@iocc.org 

Clay Womack, interim DRC for NTX Conference, United Methodist Church. (214) 557-6485   clay.womack@hotmail.com 

Jim Ellor, Presbyterian Disaster Assistance; James_Ellor@Baylor.edu  

Kaitlin FitzGerald Good360; Kaitlin@Kaitlin@good360.org  

Paul Carter, North TX Area Coordinator for Operation BBQ Relief, 817-312-7345, pcarter@operationbbqrelief.org and 

Jon Stinson; jstinson@operationbbqrelief.org 

Elizabeth Saunders - Team Rubicon elizabeth.saunders@teamruniconusa.org 

Kavita Tewary -- educationhouston@sewausa.org 

Vere Beti@GlobalCitizenUSA.org 708.606.5888 Global Citizen 

Net Davis -- 940-391-4792 shenetta.davis@fema.dhs.gov 

Kathy.clark@uss.salvatioarmy.org - Salvation Army Associate Director, Emergency Disaster Services 

 

mailto:James_Ellor@Baylor.edu
mailto:Kaitlin@Kaitlin@good360.org
mailto:pcarter@operationbbqrelief.org

